

LFIR # 2461

	Has this project pre If yes, provide the Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy) Is future-year fundi a. If yes, indicate n	ing likely to be reque	te funding? :: nt Nonrecurring sted? per year.	No Specific Appropriation # No lieu of state funding.	0% 100% Vetoed	
	Total Project Costs Has this project pro If yes, provide the Fiscal Year (уууу-уу) Is future-year fundi	eviously received sta most recent instance Amoun Recurring	te funding? :: nt Nonrecurring sted?	No Specific Appropriation #	100%	
	Total Project Costs Has this project pro If yes, provide the Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	eviously received sta most recent instance Amoun Recurring	te funding? :: nt Nonrecurring	No Specific Appropriation #	100%	
8.	Total Project Costs Has this project pre If yes, provide the Fiscal Year	eviously received sta most recent instance Amour	te funding?	No Specific	100%	
8.	Total Project Costs Has this project pre If yes, provide the Fiscal Year	eviously received sta most recent instance Amour	te funding?	No Specific	100%	
8.	Total Project Costs Has this project pre If yes, provide the	eviously received sta most recent instance	te funding?	150,000 No	100%	
		s for Fiscal Year 2025	-2026			
					00/	
	Local			25,000	17%	
	State (excluding the	amount of this reques	t)	0	0%	
	Federal			0	0%	
	Matching Funds	equested (ITOTH question	011 #0)	125,000	83%	
	Type of Funding	equested (from question	on #6)	Amount 125,000	Percentage	
7.	Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 2025-2	2026 (including	g matching funds avai	lable for this proje	ect)
	Total State Funds F	Requested			125,000	
	Fixed Capital Outlay	1			0	
	Operating			7	125,000	
	Type of Funding			Amo	unt	
	State Agency conta Amount of the Noni	recurring Request for	r Fiscal Year 2	2025-2026		
		ceive requested fund	s Departi	ment of Environmental I	Protection	
_	community and face 2 identified in the SV water quality, as wel	challenges in securing WMP. To reduce floodi Il as roadway condition	g funding for la ng, recommen ns and traffic flo	ded improvements aim ow.	be used to permit a to enhance stormw	and design Priority Area
4.	Project/Program De	•	- · (O)A/BAD) '	U	- I	
	Date of Request	3/4/2025				
	Senate Sponsor	Jason Pizzo				
2.	Project Title	Lighthouse Point St	ionnwater impi	overnent i roject		



LFIR # 2461

10.	Status of Const	truction						
	a. What is the cu	urrent phase of t	he project?					
	Planning	O Design	Construction	∙ N/A				
	b. Is the project	"shovel ready" ((i.e permitted)?					
	c. What is the estimated start date of construction?							
	d. What is the es	d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?						
	e. What funding	stream will be u	sed for ongoing ope	erations a	and maintenance	of the project?		
11		List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.						
			-					

12. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Constructing a new drainage system will improve the level of service to the roadway during weather events, reduce street flooding and improve the quality of the water discharged. The project will provide total reconstruction to the existing drainage system. This project request includes design and permitting, which will be performed under our existing continuing services contract with Kimley Horn and Associates.	125,000		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 125,00				

13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

After the project is designed and approved, it will address environmental risks linked to stormwater runoff and enhance the quality of local surface water.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



LFIR # 2461

Based on hydrologic and hydraulic calculations, the existing drainage infrastructure does not discharge quickly enough to meet the desired performance. Improvements to drainage infrastructure will address these inadequacies. The project will remove flood waters from roadways, and reduce flood stages and durations.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

No direct services will be provided to residents. Once the project has been designed and permitted, flooding from rainfall will be mitigated, which will protect persons and property in the residential area. Additionally, ponding stormwater runoff from roadways will be removed, making bicycle and vehicle traffic safer.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Residents residing in the area of NE 53rd Street and NE 29th Avenue towards NE 53rd Court. The northern boundary is between NE 53rd Street and NE 53rd Court and the southern limit of the project is to be taken north of NE 51st Street. The extent of the proposed work is bound on the west past the intersection of NE 53rd Street and NE 29th Avenue and ends in the east toward the intersection of NE 53rd Street and NE 30th Terrace.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Once the project has been designed and permitted, the addition of catch basins with an underground stormwater network will address observed ponding and other drainage impacts to the area. The existing outfall pipe will be upsized and connected to a storm pipe, and additional pipes will be added along NE 53rd Street and NE 29th Avenue. The approach for measuring the outcome will involve site assessments, observations, and input from the community.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?

	Failure to meet deliverables will result in return of funds to administering agency.				
Is this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? No					
a. If	Yes, what phase best describes the project?				
	Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)				
	Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)				
	Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)				
b. N	ame of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):				
	<u> </u>				
На	s the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?				
<u> </u>	s the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?				
<u> </u>	s the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project? Yes, Applied Yes, Received				
	s the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project? Yes, Applied Yes, Received				

b. Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet:



LFIR # 2461

16.	Has the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)?
	☐ Yes, Applied
	☐ Yes, Received
	□ No
	□ No, but intends to apply
i	a. If yes, specify the program and state agency (ex. Local Government Emergency Bridge Loan, Department of Commerce):
Ρl	ease complete questions 17 through 21 for Water Projects only.
17.	Have you been awarded or applied for alternative state funding for this project?
	□ Water Quality Improvement Grant Program
	□ Resilient Florida Grant Program
	□ Wastewater Revolving Loan
	□ Drinking Water Revolving Loan
	☐ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant
	☐ Other (please specify, ex. Alternative Water Supply Grants)
	☑ N/A
18.	What is the population economic status?
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)
	□ Rural Area of Economic Concern
	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)
	☑ N/A
19.	What is the status of construction?
	Not ready
20.	What percentage of the construction has been completed?
٠.	What is the estimated completion date of construction? 12/30/2027
-/7	what is the estimated completion date of construction? 17/30/707/



LFIR # 2461

22.	Requester Contact	act Information					
	a. First Name	Jennifer		Last Name	Oh		
	b. Organization	City of Lighthouse Point					
	c. E-mail Address	jennifer.oh@lighthousepoint.com					
	d. Phone Number	(954)784-3407 Ext.					
23	. Recipient Contact Information						
25.	a. Organization						
	a. Organization						
	c. Organization Ty						
	□For Profit Entity						
	□Non Profit 501(c	:)(3)					
	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)					
	☑Local Entity						
	□University or Co	llege					
	□Other (please specify)						
	d. First Name	Ross		Last Name	Licata		
	e. E-mail Address	rlicata@lighthousepoint.com					
	f. Phone Number	(954)784-	-3434	Ext.			
24.	24. Lobbyist Contact Information						
	a. Name	Ellyn Bogdanoff					
	b. Firm Name	Becker & Poliakoff PA					
	c. E-mail Address	ebogdanoff@beckerlawyers.com					
	d. Phone Number	(954)364-6005					

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.